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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLORADO 

 
Lead Case No. 1:17-cv-02097 
 
REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING, LLC 

 
Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
SLING TV, L.L.C.,  
SLING MEDIA, INC.,  
SLING MEDIA, L.L.C.,  
ECHOSTAR TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C., 
DISH NETWORK, L.L.C., and ARRIS  
GROUP, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
 

Consolidated Case:  
Civil Action No.: 1:17-cv-02692-RBJ 
 
REALTIME ADAPTIVE STREAMING LLC, 
 

Plaintiff,  
 
v. 
 
POLYCOM INC. 
 

Defendant. 
 
 

JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF PROTECTIVE ORDER AND E-DISCOVERY 
ORDER REGARDING CASE NO. 1:17-CV-02692-RBJ 

 
 

 Plaintiff Realtime Adaptive Streaming L.L.C. (“Realtime”) and Defendant Polycom Inc. 

(collectively, the “Parties”), jointly and through their undersigned counsel, hereby move this 

Court for entry of the Stipulated Protective Order and E-Discovery Order submitted herewith 
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regarding Case No. 1:17-cv-02692-RBJ. Counsel for Parties agree that entry of the proposed 

Stipulated Protective Order and E-Discovery Order would facilitate the discovery process. 

 
Dated:  March 28, 2018  
 
             Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Abran J. Kean 
Abran J. Kean 
Paul R. Hart 
Kelly R. Hughes 
5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Phone: 913.777.5600 
Facsimile: 913.777.5601 
Abran.kean@eriseip.com 
Paul.hart@eriseip.com 
Kelly.hughes@eriseip.com 

 
Eric Buresh 
7015 College Blvd., Suite. 700 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Phone: 913.777.5600 
Facsimile: 913.777.5601 
Eric.buresh@eriseip.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 

  Polycom, Inc. 
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/s/ C. Jay Chung     
Marc A. Fenster (CA SBN 181067) 
Reza Mirzaie (CA SBN 246953) 
Brian D. Ledahl (CA SBN 186579) 
C. Jay Chung (CA SBN 252794) 
Philip X. Wang (CA SBN 262239) 
RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 
12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
(310) 826-7474 
mfenster@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
bledahl@raklaw.com 
jchung@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com 
 
 
Eric B. Fenster (CO Atty Reg # 33264) 
ERIC B. FENSTER, LLC 
1522 Blake Street, Suite 200 
Denver, CO 80202 
(303) 921-3530 
Eric@fensterlaw.net 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 

  Realtime Adaptive Streaming LLC 
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